## **Bridges Arts Council Application for Support**

The mission of the Bridges Arts Council (BAC) is to provide advocacy for the arts and cultural organizations in Valley City, the Sheyenne Valley and neighboring communities. To facilitate this mission, the BAC applies for grants from the North Dakota Council on the Arts and uses those grant dollars, along with membership dollars, to provide funds for artistic events and opportunities for participation in the arts. We would like to partner with you to help facilitate your artistic event or opportunity.

If you are interested in applying for funds or would like to request volunteer assistance from the BAC, please answer the following questions and submit your completed application to:

Bridges Arts Council
P.O. Box 238
Valley City, ND 58072-0238
Or apply online bridgesarts.org

Applications will be reviewed on a quarterly basis and you will be notified of any support granted by the council.

Applicant Name (name of organization, school organization, business or individual):	
Tax Status:	
Description of Event:	
Activity Beginning and End Date/Time:	
Beneficiaries (number, age, geographic area se	rved):
Total Anticipated Expenses \$	Amount Requested: \$
Other Assistance Requested:	
Contact Name and Address:	

## The following questions will not affect consideration of your application:

Are you or your organization a member of Bridges Arts Council? Yes / No If no, would you like information about membership? Yes / No Would you like you event publicized in our website? Yes/ No